H
U
M
ID
IT
Y
VERIS INDUSTRIES
800.354.8556 +1 503.598.4564 www.veris.com

X = No Temp
(Stop here)
ORDERING INFORMATION
B = 100R Platinum, RTD
C = 1k Platinum, RTD
D = 10k T2, Thermistor
E = 2.2k, Thermistor
F = 3k, Thermistor
G = 10k CPC Thermistor
H = 10k T3, Thermistor
J = 10k Dale, Thermistor
K = 10k with 11k shunt, Thermistor
M = 20k NTC, Thermistor
N = 1800 ohm TAC, Thermistor
R = 10k US, Thermistor
S = 10k 3A 221 Thermistor
T = 100k, Thermistor
U = 20k “D”, Thermistor
W = 10k T2 high accuracy, Thermistor
Y = 10k T3 high accuracy, Thermistor
Z = 10k E1, Thermistor
2 = 2%
3 = 3%
5 = 5%
S
= Standard
Example:
       HED         3           M            S             T             C
       HED         3            V             S             X
Without Temp
With Temp
Stop Here
Sensor Type
RoHS
Compliant
Power Source
AC/DC
Digital Control
RH In
Temp In
RTD
Temp/RTD
RH
GND
PWR
T-
T+
RH-
RH+
Power Source
DC
Digital Control
RH Return
Temp Return
RTD
Temp/RTD
RH
GND
PWR
Power Source
AC/DC
Digital Control
RH In
Thermistor In
Thermistor In
T-
T+
RH-
RH+
Power Source
DC
Digital Control
RH Return